

CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

City Hall Annex - Meeting Room - 1412 9th St, Leeds, AL 35094 May 16, 2022 @ 6:00 PM

CALL COUNCIL MEETING TO ORDER

ROLL CALL / INVOCATION / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING

Anyone wishing to address the Council during the Public Comment section of the meeting must sign in with the City Clerk to provide their name and address.

APPROVE COUNCIL MINUTES

- 1. Minutes for April 18, 2022
- 2. Minutes for May 02, 2022
- 3. Minutes for May 09, 2022

REPORTS OF OFFICERS:

- 4. Mayor's Report: Mayor David Miller
- 5. Police Department: Chief Irwin
- 6. Fire Department: Chief Parsons
- 7. Municipal Court: Magistrate Roberts
- 8. Development Services Department: City Administrator Watson

Over-time Reports

Revision to the State Building Code

- 9. Public Works Department: Public Works Director Warren
- 10. Social Services Department: Director Bryan

May 2022 calendars

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- 11. Resolution 2022-05-01 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider Contract Renewal for Police Substation at Shops of Grand River
- 12. Resolution 2022-05-02 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider repealing and replacing Resolution 2022-02-03 for clarification
- 13. Resolution 2022-05-03 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider Improvements on Interstate 20 in accordance with ALDOT Project Number IM-I020(365)

- Resolution 2022-05-04 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider Budget Amendment for Fire Department to purchase safety equipment using St Clair County EMS Funds
- 15. Resolution 2022-05-05 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider Budget Correction/Adjustment to correct deposit error
- 16. Ordinance 2022-05-01 (Carried over from the cancelled meeting May 02, 2022): Consider Establishing a Grand River Outlet Mall Entertainment District
- 17. Resolution 2022-05-07: Consider a Budget Amendment to fund Retirees' Longevity Bonus pursuant to Act 2022-229
- 18. Resolution 2022-05-08: Consider Awarding 2022 Asphalt and Street Repair Contract
- 19. Executive Session

PUBLIC COMMENTS

All comments are to be limited to 2 minutes

ADJOURNMENT

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 205-699-2585.